Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 000889 Frame 0533. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moon Equipment Company, Inc.		05/29/1992	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moon Eyes USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	10820 South Norwalk Boulevard	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0871228	MOON EQUIPPED
Registration Number:	0918982	MOON
Registration Number:	1018935	MOON-SPACE ADVERTISING SPACE
Registration Number:	1035196	MOON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne Wang

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0881

0871228

ICH \$115.00 03

900162291

Signature:	/Anne Wang/
Date:	05/14/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=MOONEYES#page1.tif source=MOONEYES#page2.tif source=MOONEYES#page3.tif source=MOONEYES#page4.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	—	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
Moon Equipment Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):	
1 10820 South Norwalk Blud	Name: MOON EYES, USA		
Sante Fe Springs, CA 90670	Internal Address:		
_			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10820 Sout		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other	City: Sante Fe SpringSta	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 9067	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Calif		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	U Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States designation is attached:		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademode anniates to 1		
-	B. Trademark registration No. 871,228 1,035.		
	918,982	196	
	1,018,935		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🕱 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1	
Name: Harris, Kern, Wallen & Tinsley			
Internal Address: Quinby Bldg., Top Floor			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _115.00	
650 South Grand Avenue	☑ Enclosed		
Los Angeles, CA 90017-3878			
Street Address:(same)	☐ Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account	
Cutoty (Galle)	8. Deposit account number:		
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	aving by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T		-ying by doposit account)	
0. 0			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. On the original document.	etion is tayo and correct and any average		
of the original document.	Thomas inde and confect and any attache	ad copy is a true copy	
Walton Eugene Tinsley	10/	7°, 1 40	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 100	Date —	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages comprising c	cover sheet: 1	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach t	his portion		
Moll donuments to the terror to	information to: 10 Aug.	92	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:	10	
	atents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	1221	•	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee document to be recorded, including time for reviewi	t is estimated to average about 30 r	ninutes per	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet	. Send comments regarding this burd	en estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of i	nformation Systems, PK2-1000C W	Jashington	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bud Washington, D.C. 20503.	iget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0	651-0011),	
rrasiningion, D.C. 20303.	TRADEM	IARK	

REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Moon Equipment Company, Inc., a California corporation doing business at 10820 South Norwalk Boulevard, Santa Fe Springs, California, 90670, did adopt and use and was heretofor the owner of all right, title, and interests in and to each of the marks and Federal Registration thereof set out below:

Registration No.

871,228 918,982 1,018,935 1,035,196

Marks

MOON Equipped and Eyes Symbol MOON and Eyes Symbol MOON-SPACE and Moon Designs MOON and Eyes Symbol

WHEREAS, on or about May 29, 1992 said Moon Equipment Company, Inc. did assign said marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks to MOON EYES, USA, a California corporation doing business at 10820 South Norwalk Boulevard, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670; and

WHEREAS, MOON EYES, USA, Inc. is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said marks and registrations in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Moon Equipment Company, Inc. does hereby confirm and ratify the assignment to MOON EYES, USA, Inc. on May 29, 1992, of said marks, and does hereby assign, as of

\TRADE.ASN

1

May 29, 1992, all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, Numbers 871,229; 918,982; 1,018,935; and 1,035,196.

Dated: May 29, 1992

THE MOON FAMILY TRUST

By: Rebecca Bowman, Trustee

Dated: May 29, 1992

MOON EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

By: Refreca Moon Rowman

Rebecca Moon Bowman

\TRADE.ASN

2

Refrecca Bouman individually

Brite Moon, individually

Dean Moon, individually

VAMEND.1ST

RECORDED: 05/14/2010